| • | |
|-----|---|
| | ć |
| CSC | |

L01000010305

Patrici

REFERENCE : 191450 7275990

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

ORDER DATE : June 19, 2001

ORDER TIME : 1:39 PM

ORDER NO. : 191450-001

CUSTOMER NO: 7275990

ž

26

CUSTOMER: Mr Speter A. Cammick Mr Peter A. Cammick 204 30th Ave. N.

Saint Petersbur, FL 33704

DOMESTIC FILING

MATLACHA BAY TRADING, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Janna Wilson - EXT. 1155 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

1-211-DI

JUN 26 PM 4:

200004446672--8

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Matlacha Bay Trading, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

204 30th Avenue North #302, Saint Petersburg, FL 33704

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Peter Cammick Name 204 30th Avenue North #302 Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Saint Petersburg FL 33704 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Peter Cammick By: See Attached

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

| Signature of a member or an authoriz | ad range antative of a mambar |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| agnature of a member of an anthoriz | eu representative of a member. |
| (In accordance with section 608.408(3) | |
| of this document constitutes an affirmat | tion under the penalties of perjury |
| hat the facts stated herein are true.) | Laura R. Dunlap |
| | as its agent |



Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Peter Cammick, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of:

MATLACHA BAY TRADING, LLC

Peter Cammick is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Вy

Typed Name: Peter Cammick

jjw

JUN 26 PM 4:

• .

. <u>MEMBERS</u>

. ____ ÷

| Cybernet Systems, LLC 204 37th Avenue North #302 St. Petersburg, FL 33704 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|--|------------|----------|---------------------------------------|
| Net Work Employment Services o 100 Spring Meadow Lane Doylestown, PA 18901 | of PA, LLC | · | - |
| Andy Deltuvia 10 Green Grove Court Lincroft, NJ 07738 | | | |
| Wisdom Networking 32 Pine Cone Lane Sparta, NJ 07871 | <u> </u> | | · _ · · · · · |

÷ .

jjw

01 JUN 26 PM 4: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA APPROVELS